PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guy-Aymar Chakam	07/23/2007
Christian Schneider	07/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2	
City:	Munchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80333	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11754055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)322-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.322.2601

Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: Andreas Grubert (071308.0832)
Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701-4039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0832

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alfonso E. Juarez

Total Attachments: 2

500323920

source=071308-0832#page1.tif source=071308-0832#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019620 FRAME: 0310

CH \$40.00

CLIENT/MATTER 071308.0832 (2006P04788US) PATENT APPLICATION 11/754,055

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

SIEMENS AKTTENGESELLSCHAFT WITTELSBACHERPLATZ 2 80333 MÜNCHEN, GERMANY

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, emitted:

"ANTENNA MODULE FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and forcign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments. Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full name of joint inventor

Citizenship

Post Office Address

C: Tryantor

1st Witness

A. Schafer

23.07.2007

Date

GUY-AYMAR CHAKAM

GERMAN

St. Michael-Platz 9a

93073 Neutraubling Germany

Date of Signature

2nd Witness

M. Weilberger

23.07.07

Date

AUS01:471883.1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019620 FRAME: 0311 CLIENT/MATTER 071308.0832 (2006P04788US)

PATENT APPLICATION 11/754,055

ANTENNA MODULE FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE

Full name of joint inventor

Citizenship

Post Office Address

Signature of Join Inventor

1st Witness

Smon Stump

July 23 d 2007

CHRISTIAN SCHNEIDER

GERMANY

Schillerstr. 25a

93138 Lappersdorf Germany

Date of Signature

2nd Witness

Unristof treg

printed name

July 13 2007

AUS01:471883.1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019620 FRAME: 0312